
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
COT’N WASH, INC. &   ) 
BIG 3 PACKAGING, LLC,     ) Civil Action No. 1:12-cv-00651-SLR 
      ) 
  Plaintiffs,   ) 
      )   
 v.     )         
      )   
THE SUN PRODUCTS    )  
CORPORATION,    )       
      ) 
  Defendant.   ) 

 
PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 
 

Notice is hereby given that Cot’n Wash, Inc. and Big 3 Packaging LLC, plaintiffs in the 

above named case, hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit 

from the final judgment entered in this action on the 28th day of August, 2014 (D.I. 241) and 

from all orders and rulings merged therein. 

Of Counsel: 
 
MOLOLAMKEN LLP 
Steven F. Molo 
Ben Quarmby 
540 Madison Ave. 
New York, NY  10022  
(212) 607-8160 
smolo@mololamken.com 
bquarmby@mololamken.com 
 
MOLOLAMKEN LLP 
Robert K. Kry 
Eric R. Nitz 
600 New Hampshire Ave., N.W. 
Washington, DC  20037 
(202) 556-2000  
rkry@mololamken.com 
enitz@mololamken.com 
 

ROSENTHAL, MONHAIT & GODDESS, P.A. 
 
 

 /s/ Jessica Zeldin        
Jessica Zeldin (Del. Bar No. 3558)    
919 N. Market Street, Suite 1401 
P.O. Box 1070 
Wilmington, DE  19899  
(302) 656-4433  
jzeldin@rmgglaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs Cot’n Wash, Inc.  
and Big 3 Packaging, LLC 
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KESSLER, TOPAZ, MELTZER & CHECK LLP   
Joseph Meltzer 
Matthew Mustokoff 
280 King of Prussia Road  
Radnor, PA  19807  
(610) 667-7706  
jmeltzer@ktmc.com 
mmustokoff@ktmc.com 
 
September 5, 2014 
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